Shareholding Pattern

INFOSYS LIMITED.
Quarter ending : December 31, 2015
Summary statement holding of specified securities

No. of shares Shareholding as a % of
underlying Total nos. total no. of shares
Depository shares held (calculated as per SCRR,

Receipts 1957)As a % of (A+B+C2)

No. of fully paid
up equity shares
held

Number of equity
shares held in
dematerialized form

Nos. of
shareholders

Category of shareholder

(A) Promoter & Promoter

19 30,03,06,199 30,03,06,199 13.07 30,03,06,199
Group
(B Public 6,00,917 1,98,23,40,612 29,72,569 1,98,53,13,181 86.43 1,97,75,21,141
éf,)b'ﬁﬁ " Promoter-Non 1 1,13,25,284 1,13,25,284 0.49 1,13,25,284
(C1) Shares underlying
DRs 0.00
(C2) Shares held by 1 1,13,25,284 1,13,25,284 0.49 1,13,25,284
Employee Trust
Grand Total 6,00,937 2,29,39,72,095 29,72,569 2,29,69,44,664 100.00 2,28,91,52,624

Note: C=C1+C2
Grand Total=A+B+C



Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Promoter and Promoter Group

No. of fully paid No. of sh_ares Shareholding as a % of total Number of equity
Category of shareholder Nos. of up equity underlylng Total nos. no. of shares (calculated as shares held in
shareholders shares held Depos_ltory shares held per SCRR, 1957)As a % of dematerialized form
Receipts (A+B+C2)

Al) Indian 0.00

E;r:]‘ﬂsualsmi”d“ undivided 30,03,06,199 30,03,06,199 13.07 30,03,06,199
SHREYAS SHIBULAL 1,46,79,855 1,46,79,855 0.64 1,46,79,855
SHRUTI SHIBULAL 1,46,87,696 1,46,87,696 0.64 1,46,87,696
MEGHANA 24,17,464 24,17,464 0.11 24,17,464
DIVYA DINESH 40,00,000 40,00,000 0.17 40,00,000
DEEKSHA DINESH 40,00,000 40,00,000 0.17 40,00,000
ROHAN MURTY 3,17,99,128 3,17,99,128 1.38 3,17,99,128
NANDAN M NILEKANI 2,13,83,480 2,13,83,480 0.93 2,13,83,480
SUDHA GOPALAKRISHNAN 4,91,78,500 4,91,78,500 2.14 4,91,78,500
ROHINI NILEKANI 1,80,04,696 1,80,04,696 0.78 1,80,04,696
DINESH KRISHNASWAMY 1,69,86,148 1,69,86,148 0.74 1,69,86,148
ASHA DINESH 2,01,89,928 2,01,89,928 0.88 2,01,89,928
S GOPALAKRISHNAN 2,66,26,904 2,66,26,904 1.16 2,66,26,904
N R NARAYANA MURTHY 87,18,688 87,18,688 0.38 87,18,688
NIHAR NILEKANI 66,63,240 66,63,240 0.29 66,63,240
KUMARI SHIBULAL 59,94,176 59,94,176 0.26 59,94,176
JANHAVI NILEKANI 66,63,164 66,63,164 0.29 66,63,164
SUDHA N MURTY 1,80,58,640 1,80,58,640 0.79 1,80,58,640
gﬁFB%JLIQII_DAMODARAN 98,28,844 98,28,844 0.43 98,28,844
AKSHATA MURTY 2,04,25,648 2,04,25,648 0.89 2,04,25,648
Sub Total A1 30,03,06,199 30,03,06,199 13.07 30,03,06,199
A2 Foreign 0 0 0 0
A=A1+A2 30,03,06,199 30,03,06,199 13.07 30,03,06,199



Category & Name of the
Shareholders

No. of
shareholder

Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Public shareholder

No. of fully paid up
equity shares held

Nos. of shares

underlying
Depository Receipts

Total no.
shares held

Shareholding % calculated
as per SCRR, 1957 As a %
of (A+B+C2)

Number of equity shares
held in dematerialized
form

B1) Institutions

Mutual Funds

HDFC TRUSTEE COMPANY
LIMITED-HDFC EQUITY FUND

Foreign Portfolio Investors

ABU DHABI INVESTMENT
AUTHORITY

GOVERNMENT OF SINGAPORE

OPPENHEIMER DEVELOPING
MARKETS FUND

VANGUARD EMERGING
MARKETS STOCK INDEX FUND

Financial Institutions/ Banks
Insurance Companies

ICICI PRUDENTIAL LIFE
INSURANCE COMPANY LTD

LIC of INDIA
Sub Total B1

B2) Central Government/ State
Government(s)/ President of
India

B3) Non-Institutions

Individual share capital up to
Rs. 2 Lacs

Individual share capital in
excess of Rs. 2 Lacs

NBFCs registered with RBI

Overseas Depositories (holding
DRs) (balancing figure)

Any Other
TRUSTS

NON RESIDENT INDIANS
BODIES CORPORATE

41
202

1,763

5,81,577

823
31
1

16,722

0
15,52,30,926

3,69,86,425
90,59,74,554
536,78,860
5,14,41,990
4,96,40,457

3,08,03,346

22,57,349
24,70,86,866

2,97,86,328
12,85,05,187
131,05,49,695

0

14,05,03,363

8,34,03,261
72,323

38,53,17,937

6,24,94,033

62,18,705
3,59,91,147
1,81,57,568

27,57,264
7,44,312
0

0

27,57,264

2,15,305

120

15,52,30,926
3,69,86,425
90,87,31,818
5,44,23,172
5,14,41,990
4,96,40,457

3,08,03,346

22,57,349
24,70,86,866

2,97,86,328

12,85,05,187
1,31,33,06,959

14,05,03,363

8,34,03,261
72,323

38,53,17,937

6,27,09,338

62,18,705
3,59,91,267
1,81,57,568

0.00
6.76

1.61
39.56
2.37
2.24
2.16

1.34

0.10
10.76

1.30
5.59
57.18

0.00

6.12

3.63
0.00
16.78

2.73

0.27
1.57
0.79

15,52,30,926
3,69,86,425
90,59,74,554
5,44,23,172
51,44,199
4,96,40,457

3,08,03,346

22,57,349
24,70,86,866

2,97,86,328

12,85,05,187
1,31,05,49,695

13,85,46,692

8,05,40,461
72,323

38,53,17,937

6,24,94,033

62,18,705
3,59,91,257
1,81,06,368



OVERSEAS BODIES
CORPORATE

FOREIGN BODIES-DR
FOREIGN NATIONALS
CLEARING MEMBERS

Sub Total B3
B=B1+B2+B3

Category & Name of the

Shareholders(l)

5,99,154
6,00,917

1,280

0
10,420
21,14,913

67,17,90,917
198,23,40,612

0

2,15,185
0
0

2,15,305
29,72,569

1,280

2,15,185
10,420
21,14,913

67,20,06,222
1,98,53,13,181

Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Non Promoter- Non Public shareholder

No. of
shareholder

No. of fully
paid up equity
shares held

Nos. of shares
underlying
Depository

Receipts

Total no.
shares held

Shareholding %
calculated as per SCRR,
1957 As a % of (A+B+C2)

0.01

0.09

29.26
86.43

1,280

2,15,185
4,020
21,14,913

66,69,71,446
1,97,75,21,141

Number of equity

shares held in

dematerialized form

C1) Custodian/DR

Holder

C2) Employee Benefit

Trust

Sub Total C2

Non-Promoter- Non
Public Shareholding
C=C1+C2

0

11325284

11325284

11325284

1,13,25,284

1,13,25,284

1,13,25,284

0.00

0.49

0.49

0.49

1,13,25,284

1,13,25,284

1,13,25,284



